

W.P(C)No. 34 OF 2002
ITEM No.2

Court No. 9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 In
Writ Petition(Civil) No.34/2002

ANANDO JYOTI CHATTERJEE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For modification of Court's order dated 04.02.2002)

Date : 22/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. C.L. Sahu,Adv.
Ms. Hema Cahu,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.K. Lahiri,Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Kr. Jha,Adv.
Mr. Aslam Ahmed,Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Bedi,Adv.
Ms. Shyel Trehan,Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Chandra,Adv.
Mrs. Alka Agrawal,Adv.
Ms. Anamika Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. C. Siddharth,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2
I.A. No.2 is dismissed in terms of the signed order.
.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA

.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
.PL62

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.2@@
CCCCCCCC

IN
WRIT PETITION (C) NO.34 OF 2002@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Anando Jyoti Chatterjee Petitioner

Versus

State of Uttaranchal & Ors. Respondents

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

The petitioner, along with his mother, present in the Court, tendered an apology for the communication dated 11.02.2002. In view of the apology tendered, we do not propose to take any action on the said communication. However, I.A. No.2 of 2002 is dismissed.

Mr. Dhawan, learned senior counsel brings to the notice of the Court a communication dated 15.02.2002 and submits that the order of this Court has been complied with so far as Doon School is concerned. Dr. Dhawan further assures the petitioner that if any further document is required to be issued or any rectification is to be done in the T.C. already issued, that shall be done.

.SP1

.....J.
(R.C. LAHOTI)

New Delhi,
February 22, 2002.

.....J.
(ARIJIT PASAYAT)